  FC1-1N
   Flow Control Valve
 Construction type: Standard
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-1N_04E.doc 1/11
we engineer your progress
Table of Contents
1 Product Description ............................................................................................................................................................................. 2
1.1 Application ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 2

we engineer your progress
4 Ordering Information
4.1 Type Code
FC1  1N      420      01
00  01  02  03 04 05  06  07 08
00 Product group Current control valve for simple-actuation applications FC1
01 Variant Standard variant 1N
02
 Connections Pump (P), output (A), attachment
55 l/min G ½“ – ISO 1179-1 03D
100 l/min M27x2 – ISO 9974 00H
200 l/min SAE 3/4“- CODE 62 05C
03 Eingangsvolumenstrom l/min
55 l/min 055
100 l/min 100
200 l/min 200
04 Max. permissible pressure 420 bar  (at 55l/min Version 320 bar) 420
05 Actuation
Hydraulic (p< 50 bar) HYS03B
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S001
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via Junior Timer plug 12S002
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 24S001
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via Junior Timer plug 24S002
Hydraulic (p< 50 bar) 000000
06 Hydraulic system
2-way flow controller – suitable for closed center systems (load-sensing systems) CC
3-way flow controller – suitable for open center systems (throttle, NFC systems, etc.) OC
07 Output volume flow Adjustable by user 001
08
Check valve (CVS)
Throttling Check Valve (TCV)
 Check valve ID number 55 l/min 100 l/min 200 l/min
No CVS N/A    00
CVS 15L 424.071.333.9    01
CVS 25S 427.071.319.9    02
CVS 18L 426.072.303.9    04
CVS M27x2 426.072.306.9    16
TCV 15L 424.071.306.9    11
TCV 20S 426.072.301.9    13
TCV 25S 427.071.301.9    14
XXX – Permanent preset characteristics      XXX – Characteristics adjustable by customer
   available            not available
4.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon request.
Designation Type Code Part No.
FC1-1N G1/2 55LPM LS 320BAR 24VDC CVS15L FC1 -1N -03D -050 -320 -24S001 -CC -001 -01 234.332.225.9
FC1-1N G1/2 55LPM 320BAR 24VDC TRV15L FC1 -1N -03D -050 -320 -24S001 -OC -001 -01 234.332.226.9
FC1-1N M27X2 100LPM 320BAR 24VDC TCV20S FC1 -1N -00H -100 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -13 235.332.222.9
FC1-1N M27X2 100LPM LS 320BAR 24VDC CVS18L FC1 -1N -00H -100 -420 -24S001 -CC -001 -04 235.332.556.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM 420BAR 24VDC NOCV FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -00 236.364.734.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM 420BAR 24VDC TCV25S FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -14 236.364.735.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM LS 420BAR 24VDC CVS25S FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -24S001 -CC -001 -02 236.364.736.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM 420BAR 24VDC TCV25S FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -24S002 -OC -001 -14 236.364.738.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM 420BAR  24VDC  NOCV FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -24S002 -OC -001 -00 236.364.740.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM LS 420BAR 24VDC CVS25S FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -24S002 -CC -001 -02 236.364.741.9
FC1-1N SAE3/4 CD62 200LPM 420BAR NOCV FC1 -1N -05C -200 -420 -000000 -OC -001 -00 236.064.734.9
  FC1-1N
   Flow Control Valve
 Construction type: Standard
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-1N_04E.doc 6/11
we engineer your progress
5 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
5.1 Characteristic 1: Variant
Standard, 55 l/min, 100 l/min, 200 l/min
5.2 Characteristic 2: Connections
 Version 55 l/min Version 100 l/min Version 200 l/min
A, P G ½ M27x2  SAE ¾“ Code62
H G ½ M27x2 1 5/16“ – 12UN
M G ¼ (ISO 1179-1)
T G ¼ (ISO 1179-1)
LS 8S  (ISO 8434-1)
MH G ¼ (ISO 1179-1)
SAE size Max. working pressure [bar] A B
SAE CODE 62
¾“  420 23,8 50,8
5.3 Characteristic 3: Input volume flow
Nominal input volume flow in l/min.
 55 Nominal flow  55 l/min
100 Nominal flow 100 l/min
200 Nominal flow 200 l/min
5.3.1 Pressure loss in relation to input volume flow: P to A
    Version 55 l/min    Version 100 l/min          Version 200 l/min
5.3.2 Characteristic: Accuracy at maximum output volume flow: P - H
   Version 55 l/min    Version 100 l/min            Version 200 l/min
  FC1-1N
   Flow Control Valve
 Construction type: Standard
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-1N_04E.doc 7/11
we engineer your progress
5.4 Characteristic 4: Maximum permissible pressure
The operating pressure of the valve at input P and output A must not exceed 420 bar for all versions.
The operating pressure at output H (attachment) is limited by means of a pressure cut-off valve and must not exceed 320 bar.
5.5 Characteristic 5: Actuation
The valve is actuated electrically or hydraulically, and switches in each case. Different electrical connector plugs are available. The supply
voltage can be set to either 12 VDC or 24 VDC.
For permanent operation, a stop screw can be installed.
Device socket for angle connector     Junior Timer plug-in connector             Hydraulic actuation                            Permanent operation
5.6 Characteristic 6: Hydraulic system